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List of participants in the Workshop on 

International Standards of Education and Cultural Statistics 

Amman 16-19/6/2008 
 Country Name Position Address 

1. Badria Ahmad 

Muhammad al-shahhi 

Statistical 

Researcher/Ministry 

of Economics 

Tel:+97126123252 

Email: Badria.a@econmoy.ae 

2. Youmna Aidah 

 Al-Minhali 

Statistical 

Researcher/ 

Department of 

Planning and 

Economy-Abu Dhabi 

Tel: +9716977285 

3. Bushra Hasan Ahmad 

Muhammad Dimas 

Department of 

culture and Media/ al 

Sharjah 

Tel:0505766606 

Email: bushra@sdci.gov.ae 

4. 

UAE 

 

Ahmad Abdullah 

Alhidabi 

Head of Cultural 

Centers department 
Tel: +967126265000 

5. Bahrain Mozah Abdullah Al 

Doseri 

Information 

Specialist 
Tel: +97339171181 

Email aldoserimo@cio.gov.bh 

6. Tunis Sara Salmi Statistician Tel: +21621649571 

Email: salmi_sara@yahoo.com  

7. Abdullah Al-Blawi Statistical Researcher Tel: +966588828915 

Email: amss1400@yahoo.com  

8. 
Saudi Arabia 

Hazzaa Almutairi Statistician Tel: +966582942648 

Email: hrmksa@hotmail.com 

9. Syria Ghayda'a Al- Hanbali Statistician Tel:+963116621671 

10. Hashem Bin 

Muhammad Ben 

Salem Alhashemi 

Statistician/ Ministry 

of Economics  

Tel: +96899211740 

Email: dosmas14@hotmail.com 

 

11. 

 

Oman 

Omar Ben Abdullah 

Ben Hasan Eidid 

Ministry of 

Education 

Tel: +96899488555 

Email: happy8555@hotmail.com 

12. Muhammad Asem 

Tawfeeq Daraghmah 

Head of department 

of cultural statistics. 
Tel:+9702599782324  

Email masem@pcbs.gov.ps 

13. 

 

Palestine 

Munjid Fadel 

Ebrahim Sleiman 

Ministry of 

Education 
Tel: +970599944690 

Email: munjid_2000@yahoo.com 

14. So'ud Matar 

alShammari 

Statistical researcher Tel: +9744958619 

Email sshammari@planning.gov.qa 

15. 
Qatar 

Muhammad Mubarak 

AlMansoori 

Senior Statistician Tel: +9744958707 

Email mmansoori@planning.gov.qa 

16. Lebanon Ibtissam Mounir 

ALjouni 

Statistician  Tel: +9611872355 

Email ibtissam.jouni@gmail.com 

17. Mahmoud Al-Sadeq 

Muhammad AlRzouq 

Statistical Researcher Tel: 0925028827 

 

18. 
Libya 

Abu Baker Bashier 

Ramadan Shadi 

Economic Researcher Tel: 0925028940 

Email ahmm20032007@yahoo.com 
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19. Morocco Muhammad Kharoufi Statistician  Tel: +212068010505 

Email m_kharoufil@yahoo.fr 

20. Egypt Nadia Muhammad 

Ali Nada 

Head of Educational 

Department 

Tel: 24908083 

Email aya_amin_88@yahoo.com 

21. Ali Fadel Taha Director general of 

Social Statistics 
Tel: 777077010 

 

22. Abed Al Ghani 

Ahmed AL Abara 

Ministry of 

Educations   

Tel : 770999566 

Email: aabdulani@yahoo.com 

23. 

Yemen 

Ramzi Abdo Sharaf 

Al Qudsi  

Ministry of 

Educations   

Tel: 0799416915 

Email: ramzialkdsi@yahoo.com 

24. Manar Hasan 

Suleiman Al-Jakh 

statistical assistant Tel: 5300700 ext 1124 

Email Manarj@dos.jo 

25. Maha Mahmoud 

Jebreel Tafesh 

Statistician Tel: 0795292007 

Email  tmaha@dos.jo 

26. Kamal Abdulrahman 

al-Shboul 

Field supervisor Tel:0785203335  

Email  

27. Ensaf Ahmad 

Muhammad Al-

Nimer 

statistical assistant Tel: 0786397983 

Email ensaf@dos.gov.jo 

 

28. Ziad Mahmod Abo 

Leban  

Statistician 

ministry of Education 

Tel:  

Email  

29. 

Jordan 

Reem Adnan Wasef 

Al-Kharouf 

Head of  school 

mapping department/ 

ministry of Education 

Tel: 5650959 

Email: alkharoufreem@gmail.com 

30. UNESCO 

Institute for 

Statistics 

Simon Ellis Head of Science, 

Culture and 

communication 

section 

Tel: 1 514 343 7757 

Email: s.ellis@uis.unesco.org 

31. UNESCO 

Institute for 

Statistics 

Lydia Deloumeaux Assistant Programme 

Specialist, Culture 

Statistics 

Tel: 1514 343 7749 

Email: l.deloumeaux@uis.unesco.org 

32. UNESCO 

Institute for 

Statistics 

Talal El Hourani Assistant Programme 

Specialist, Education 

Statistics 

Tel: 1 514 343 7694 

Email: t.elhourani@uis.unesco.org 

 

 


